 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 1 of 10
PLUMBING PRODUCTS LISTING PROGRAM
Customer: Kinro Texas, Inc.
Class: Plumbing Fixtures
Location: Waxahachie, Texas
Listing No. P314-1
Report No. P314-1, Edition 7
Project
No.
P314-1, Edition 7
Effective
Date:
September 16, 2014
Last
Revised
Date:
April 18, 2023
Expires: <N/A>
Standards:
CSA B45.5-17 / IAPMO Z124-2017 “Plastic Plumbing Fixtures”
HUD 73a “HUD Building Product Standards and Certification Program for Plastic
Bathroom Fixtures”
Product: Plumbing Fixtures - Plastic Plumbing Fixtures - Bathtubs, Shower Receptors,
Kitchen Sinks, and Lavatory Sinks
Models intended for use in recreational vehicles bear the ‘rv’ indicator next to the
QAI logo.
Markings: Each product is marked in an area that is readily visible after installation with the
following:
a) Manufacturers name or registered trademark
b) Product model number or identification
c) Date of manufacture
d) Code identifying the plant location
e) QAI file number (P314-1)
f) Statement of conformance to the reference standards: CSA B45.5 / IAPMO
Z124 and HUD 73a
g) Special purpose fixtures that do not comply with certain dimensional
requirements are marked with an “N” to indicate the nonstandard nature of
the fixture
h) QAI logo with ‘c’ and ‘us’ identifiers for products intended for residential use.
QAI logo with ‘c’ ‘us’ and ‘rv’ identifiers for products intended for use in
recreational vehicles only
      or
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 10
Models /
Ratings:
The following Kinro Bathtubs have been evaluated and shown to meet the noted
standards.
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
2754ALH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
2754ARH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
2754CD  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
2754DA  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
2754LH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
2754RH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
3054CD Bathtub ABS Residential
3060ALH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
3060ARH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
3060CD  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
3060DA  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
3660ALH Bathtub ABS Residential
3660ARH Bathtub ABS Residential
3672  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4054  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4054DA  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4060  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4160  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4200  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4260  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4260A  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4260ALH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4260ARH  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4264  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4293  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4563  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
4860  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
5400  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
5400A  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
5400CD  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
5440A  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
5500  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
6040A  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
6400  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
6442  Bathtub  ABS  Residential
2432CD  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2432LHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2432RHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2436CD  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2436LH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2436LHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2436RH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2436RHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 3 of 10
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
2438CD  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2438LHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2438RHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2440CD  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2440LH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2440LHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2440RH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2440RHS  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2446LH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2446RH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
3054CD Bathtub ABS RV Only
3434CD  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
3535CD  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
3636CD  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
3660ALH Bathtub ABS RV Only
3660ARH Bathtub ABS RV Only
3939LH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
3939RH  Bathtub  ABS  RV Only
2754APLH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
2754APRH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
2754CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
2754DAP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
3054CD Bathtub Permalux Plus Residential
3060APLH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
3060APRH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
3060CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
3060DAP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
3660ALH Bathtub Permalux Plus Residential
3660ARH Bathtub Permalux Plus Residential
3672P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4054P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4054DAP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4060P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4160P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4200P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4260P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4260AP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4264P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
4860P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
5400P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
5400AP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
5400CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
5440AP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
6040AP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
6400P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
6442P  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  Residential
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 4 of 10
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
2432CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2436CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2436PLH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2436PRH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2438CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2440CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2440PLH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2440PRH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2446PLH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2446PRH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3054CD Bathtub Permalux Plus RV Only
3434CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3535CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3636CDP  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3660ALH Bathtub Permalux Plus RV Only
3660ARH Bathtub Permalux Plus RV Only
3939PLH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3939PRH  Bathtub  Permalux Plus  RV Only
The following Kinro Shower Receptors have been evaluated and shown to meet the
noted standards.
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
3232  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
332  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
3548  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
3548P1  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
3560  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
35604  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
3636  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
3748  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
3760  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
37N  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
4242  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
48724  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
5428L  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
5428R  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
5428CD  Shower Receptor  ABS  Residential
SP304CD10  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP3040CD7  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
32NHCD9  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
2727CD10  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
32NHLH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
32NHRH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
3434NHCR  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
34NHCD5  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 5 of 10
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
34NHCD9  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
34NHLH5  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
34NHRH7  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
34RNDCD10  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
34RNDCD9  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
36362  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
3636CD9  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2432CD  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2432LH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2432RH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2436LH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2436RH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2439  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2440LH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2440RH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2446LH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP2446RH  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP36364CD  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP34NHCD5  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP34NHCD95  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
SP3535NHCD5  Shower Receptor  ABS  RV Only
3548P  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  Residential
3548P1  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  Residential
3560P  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  Residential
3636P  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  Residential
37NP  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  Residential
4242P  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  Residential
2727PCD10  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
32NHPLH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
32NHPRH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3434NHPCR  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
34NHPCD5  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
34NHPCD9  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
34NHPLH5  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
34NHPRH7  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
34RNDPCD10  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
34RNDPCD9  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3636PCD9  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2432PCD  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2432PLH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2432PRH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2436PLH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2436PRH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2439P  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2440PLH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2440PRH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 6 of 10
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
SP2446PLH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP2446PRH  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP36364PCD  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP34NHPCD5  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP34NHPCD95  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
SP3535NHPCD5  Shower Receptor  Permalux Plus  RV Only
4054SP Shower Receptor ABS Residential
The following Kinro Sinks have been evaluated and shown to meet the noted
standards.
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
1620  Sink  ABS Residential
2255  Sink  ABS Residential
2315  Sink  ABS Residential
2515  Sink  ABS Residential
2517  Sink  ABS Residential
2519  Sink  ABS Residential
2519S  Sink  ABS Residential
2522  Sink  ABS Residential
2522A  Sink  ABS Residential
2918  Sink  ABS Residential
33195  Sink  ABS Residential
33197  Sink  ABS Residential
33199  Sink  ABS Residential
3322  Sink  ABS Residential
1620  Sink  ABS RV Only
2255  Sink  ABS RV Only
2315  Sink  ABS RV Only
2515  Sink  ABS RV Only
2517  Sink  ABS RV Only
2519  Sink  ABS RV Only
2519S  Sink  ABS RV Only
2522  Sink  ABS RV Only
2522A  Sink  ABS RV Only
2918  Sink  ABS RV Only
33195  Sink  ABS RV Only
33197  Sink  ABS RV Only
33199  Sink  ABS RV Only
3322  Sink  ABS RV Only
1620  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2255  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2315  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2515  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2517  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2519  Sink  Permalux  Residential
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 7 of 10
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
2519S  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2522  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2522A  Sink  Permalux  Residential
2918  Sink  Permalux  Residential
33195  Sink  Permalux  Residential
33197  Sink  Permalux  Residential
33199  Sink  Permalux  Residential
3322  Sink  Permalux  Residential
1620P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1718P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1818P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2315P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2515P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2517P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2517P7  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2519P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2519SP  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2522AP  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2918P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
33195P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
33197P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
33199P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
3322P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2522P  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
3423AP  Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1620  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2255  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2315  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2515  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2517  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2519  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2519S  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2522  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2522A  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2918  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
33195  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
33197  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
33199  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
3322  Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1620P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
1718P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
1818P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2315P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2515P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2517P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2517P7  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 8 of 10
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
2519P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2519SP  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2522AP  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2918P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
33195P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
33197P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
33199P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3322P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2522P  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3423AP  Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
The following Kinro Lavatory Sinks have been evaluated and shown to meet the
noted standards.
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
1013  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
1313  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
1315LL  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
13153  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
1417  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
1515  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
15155  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
1720  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
1832  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
2230  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
2421  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
3424  Lavatory Sink  ABS Residential
1013  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
1313  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
1315LL  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
13153  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
1417  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
1515  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
15155  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
1720  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
1832  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
2230  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
2421  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
3424  Lavatory Sink  ABS RV Only
1013  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
1313  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
1315LL  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
13153  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
1417  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
1515  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
15155  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 9 of 10
MODEL DESIGNATION  FIXTURE TYPE  MATERIAL  USES
1720  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
1832  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
2230  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
2421  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
3424  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  Residential
1313P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1315P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1417P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1515P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
15155  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1720P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1832P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2230P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
2421P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
3424P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  Residential
1013  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1313  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1315LL  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
13153  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1417  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1515  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
15155  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1720  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1832  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2230  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
2421  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
3424  Lavatory Sink  Permalux  RV Only
1313P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
1315P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
1417P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
1515P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
15155  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
1720P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
1832P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2230P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
2421P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
3424P  Lavatory Sink  Permalux Plus  RV Only
Notes: Plumbing fixtures must be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s published
installation instructions and the building/plumbing codes enforced by the authority
having jurisdiction. Final installation of the product in the intended application is
subject to inspection by the authority having jurisdiction.
The materials, products or systems listed herein have been qualified to bear the QAI
Listing Mark under the conditions stated with each Listing. Only those products bearing the
QAI Listing Mark are considered to be listed by QAI. No warrantee is expressed or implied,
and no guarantee is provided that any jurisdictional authority will accept the Listing found
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 10 of 10
herein. The appropriate authorities should be contacted regarding the acceptability of any
given Listing. Visit the QAI Online Listing Directory located at www.qai.org for the most up
to date version of this Listing and to validate that this QAI Listing is active. Questions
regarding this listing may be directed to info@qai.org. Please include the listing number in
the request.
                                                                   ***